Freescale Semiconductor - MPC8343ECVRAGDB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

For more information on required pull-up resistors and the connections required for the JTAG interface,
refer to application note AN2931, “PowerQUICC Design Checklist.”
22 Ordering Information
This section presents ordering information for the device discussed in this document, and it shows an
example of how the parts are marked.
NOTE
The information in this document is accurate for revision 3.x silicon and
later (in other words, for orderable part numbers ending in A or B). For
information on revision 1.1 silicon and earlier versions, see the MPC8343E
PowerQUICC II Pro Integrated Host Processor Hardware Specifications
(Document Order No. MPC8343EEC).
22.1 Part Numbers Fully Addressed by This Document
Table 62 shows an analysis of the Freescale part numbering nomenclature for the MPC8343EA. The
individual part numbers correspond to a maximum processor core frequency. Each part number also
contains a revision code that refers to the die mask revision number. For available frequency configuration
MPC8343EA PowerQUICC II Pro Integrated Host Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 11
Freescale Semiconductor 79
Document Revision History
3 11/2006  • Updated note in introduction.
 • In the features list in Section 1, “Overview,” updated DDR data rate to show 266 MHz for PBGA
parts for all silicon revisions.
 • In Table 57, “Suggested PLL Configurations,” added the following row:
 • Ref No: 823, SPMF: 1000, Core PLL: 0100011, 400-MHz Device Input Clock Freq: 33, CSB
Freq: 266, and Core Freq: 400.
 • In Section 23, “Ordering Information,” replicated note from document introduction.
2 8/2006  • Changed all references to revision 2.0 silicon to revision 3.0 silicon.
 • Changed number of general purpose parallel I/O pins to 39 in Section 1, “Overview.”
 • Changed VIH minimum value in Table 35, “JTAG Interface DC Electrical Characteristics,” to
OVDD – 0.3.
 • In Table 40, “PCI DC Electrical Characteristics,” changed high-level input voltage values to min =
2 and max = OVDD + 0.3; changed low-level input voltage values to min = (–0.3) and max = 0.8.
 • In Table 44, “PCI DC Electrical Characteristics,” changed high-level input voltage values to min
= 2 and max = OVDD + 0.3; changed low-level input voltage values to min = (–0.3) and max = 0.8.
 • In Table 44, “PCI DC Electrical Characteristics,” changed high-level input voltage values to min
= 2 and max = OVDD + 0.3; changed low-level input voltage values to min = (–0.3) and max = 0.8.
 • Updated DDR2 I/O power values in Table 5, “MPC8347EA Typical I/O Power Dissipation.”
 •
1 4/2006  • Removed Table 20, “Timing Parameters for DDR2-400.”
 • Changed ADDR/CMD to ADDR/CMD/MODT in Table 9, “DDR and DDR2 SDRAM Output AC
Timing Specifications,” rows 2 and 3, and in Figure 2, “DDR SDRAM Output Timing Diagram.